
# 11 St. Thomas (20-12, 5-5 Sun) -vs- # 10 Southeastern (24-8, 8-2 Sun)
3/27/2026 at Lakeland, FL (Ted A. Broer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Peddycoart,Austin (2-0)
Loss: Evans,Diego (3-2)
HBP: Peddycoart,Austin
PB: McMullen,Brock (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Casey Sanchez First: Josue Torres Third Base: Randy Benhart 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:18   Weather: 86 Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Thomas 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 6 10 1
Southeastern 2 0 3 0 2 5 X 12 14 2

St. Thomas 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alonso,Nicholas cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Novoa,Eddie c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Biegel,Daytan lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Morera,Luis 2b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Toribio,Edwin 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Nava,Alan dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
DeLaRosa,Freidy rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Martinez,Keuri ss 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Arrieta,Bryan 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Evans,Diego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Naranjo,Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fernandez,Eduardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 10 5 0 8 5

HR: Martinez,Keuri (1)
SF: Novoa,Eddie (1)
HBP: Biegel,Daytan (1); Morera,Luis (1)
E: Morera,Luis (1)

Southeastern 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McMullen,Brock c 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Essig,Jace pr/lf 1 3 1 3 0 0 0
    Cozza,Armani pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wimberly,Dayne dh 2 3 0 1 1 0 0
    Pryor,Cort ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Collins,Charlie rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ciesielski,Cooper lf 3 0 3 4 0 0 0
Bartholomae,Braden 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Parry,Cade 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Wittmann,Paul cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Perez,Victor E 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hopkins,Nathanial ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Peddycoart,Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lambeth,Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 12 14 12 2 3 3

2B: McMullen,Brock (1); Ciesielski,Cooper (1); Wittmann,Paul (1);
Hopkins,Nathanial (1)
3B: Bartholomae,Braden (1)
HR: Essig,Jace (1)
SH: Collins,Charlie (1)
SB: Essig,Jace (1); Pryor,Cort (1)
CS: Ciesielski,Cooper (1)
PO: Wittmann,Paul (1)
E: Parry,Cade (1); Peddycoart,Austin (1)
DP: 1

St. Thomas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evans,Diego (L, 3-2) 2.1 7 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 11 13 1 4 32
Naranjo,Jordan 3.1 5 6 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 17 2 6 59
Fernandez,Eduardo 0.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
Totals 14 12 10 2 3 0 1 0 0 30 33 3 10 100

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peddycoart,Austin (W, 2-0) 6.0 6 4 4 0 7 3 0 2 0 23 25 2 6 87
Lambeth,Parker 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 23
Totals 10 6 6 0 8 3 0 2 0 29 32 4 6 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Thomas - Top of 1st STU SEU
Alonso,N struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 0 0
Novoa,E singled through the right side (2-2 BKBKF). 0 0
Biegel,D hit by pitch (0-1 F); Novoa,E advanced to second. 0 0
Biegel,D out at second c to 2b; Novoa,E advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Morera,L singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Novoa,E scored. 1 0
Toribio,E struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 1st STU SEU
McMullen,Brc singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 0
Essig,J pinch ran for McMullen,Brc. 1 0
Essig,J advanced to second on a balk. 1 0
Wimberly,D walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Collins,C grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Wimberly,D advanced to second; Essig,J advanced to
third. 1 0
Ciesielski singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Wimberly,D scored; Essig,J scored. 1 2
Ciesielski out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2
Bartholomae popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 2

St. Thomas - Top of 2nd STU SEU
McMullen,Brc to c for Essig,J. 1 2
Nava,A reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Nava,A advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
DeLaRosa,F grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); Nava,A advanced to third. 1 2
Martinez,K popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 2
Arrieta,B flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 1 2

Southeastern - Bottom of 2nd STU SEU
Parry,C grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Wittmann,P doubled down the 1b line (3-1 FBBB). 1 2
Perez,V grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Wittmann,P out at second c to 2b, picked off. 1 2

St. Thomas - Top of 3rd STU SEU
Alonso,N grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 1 2
Novoa,E grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 2
Biegel,D singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Southeastern - Bottom of 3rd STU SEU
Hopkins,N doubled to left field (0-0). 1 2
McMullen,Brc singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Hopkins,N advanced to third. 1 2
Essig,J pinch ran for McMullen,Brc. 1 2
Wimberly,D reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Essig,J out at second 2b to ss; Hopkins,N scored. 1 3
Collins,C singled to center field (0-0); Wimberly,D advanced to second. 1 3
Ciesielski doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Collins,C scored; Wimberly,D scored. 1 5
Naranjo,J to p for Evans,D. 1 5
Bartholomae grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 5
Parry,C grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 5

St. Thomas - Top of 4th STU SEU
McMullen,Brc to c for Essig,J. 1 5
Morera,L struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 1 5



Toribio,E singled to center field (0-0). 1 5
Nava,A singled to left field (0-0); Toribio,E advanced to second. 1 5
Nava,A advanced to second on a passed ball; Toribio,E advanced to third. 1 5
DeLaRosa,F struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSSBS); Nava,A advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Toribio,E scored. 2 5
Martinez,K homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 SS); Nava,A scored. 4 5
Arrieta,B struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 4 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern - Bottom of 4th STU SEU
Wittmann,P grounded out to p (0-0). 4 5
Perez,V grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 5
Hopkins,N struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 4 5

St. Thomas - Top of 5th STU SEU
Alonso,N struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 5
Novoa,E grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 4 5
Biegel,D grounded out to p (0-0). 4 5

Southeastern - Bottom of 5th STU SEU
McMullen,Brc grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFB). 4 5
Wimberly,D reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KBF). 4 5
Collins,C flied out to lf (0-0). 4 5
Ciesielski singled to shortstop (0-2 FKF); Wimberly,D advanced to third. 4 5
Essig,J pinch ran for Ciesielski. 4 5
Essig,J stole second. 4 5
Bartholomae singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBK); Essig,J scored, unearned; Wimberly,D scored,
unearned. 4 7
Parry,C struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 7

St. Thomas - Top of 6th STU SEU
Essig,J to lf. 4 7
Morera,L hit by pitch (2-2 BBSK). 4 7
Toribio,E reached on a fielding error by p (0-0); Morera,L advanced to second. 4 7
Nava,A grounded into double play 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB); Toribio,E advanced to second; Morera,L out on the
play. 4 7
DeLaRosa,F struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 7

Southeastern - Bottom of 6th STU SEU
Wittmann,P grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 4 7
Perez,V singled to right center (0-0). 4 7
Hopkins,N flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 7
McMullen,Brc doubled down the lf line (2-1 BKB); Perez,V advanced to third. 4 7
Cozza,A pinch ran for McMullen,Brc. 4 7
Pryor,C pinch hit for Wimberly,D. 4 7
Pryor,C singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Cozza,A scored; Perez,V scored. 4 9
Pryor,C stole second. 4 9
Collins,C walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 9
Fernandez,E to p for Naranjo,J. 4 9
Essig,J homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Collins,C scored; Pryor,C scored. 4 12
Bartholomae tripled down the 3b line (0-2 SK). 4 12
Parry,C struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 4 12

St. Thomas - Top of 7th STU SEU
McMullen,Brc to c for Cozza,A. 4 12
Pryor,C to dh. 4 12



Lambeth,P to p for Peddycoart. 4 12
Martinez,K singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 4 12
Arrieta,B singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Martinez,K advanced to second. 4 12
Alonso,N singled to left field (0-1 K); Arrieta,B advanced to second; Martinez,K advanced to third. 4 12
Novoa,E flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Arrieta,B advanced to third; Martinez,K scored. 5 12
Biegel,D singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Alonso,N advanced to second; Arrieta,B scored. 6 12
Morera,L struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 12
Toribio,E flied out to cf (1-2 KKBF). 6 12

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern - Bottom of 7th STU SEU


